
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONTRCTIOCODE -- PAGE OF PAGES 
2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (if applicable) 

417 
6 ISSUED BY CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY - (If other than Item 6) 

CODE 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Contracts Div of Contracts 
Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 
Contract Management Center 2 
Washington DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, sreet. county, State and ZIP Code) (X) SA AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO 

Foxx & Company, CPAs 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 
ATTN: Mr. Martin O'Neill, Partner 
700 Goodall Complex IQA MODIFICATION OFtONTRACT/ORDER NO 324 W. Ninth Street 
Cincinnati OH 45202-1908 NRC-09-97-20`5 

SBA# 
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-30-1997 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SO LIITATIONS 

.1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, is not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pnor to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods, 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 
offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour 
and date specified.  

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 31X0200.27N 252A L1965 
27N-15-532-358 Amount Obligated: $6,210.00 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  
22} A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO, (Specfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.  

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropnatbon date. etc.) 
X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

0 OTHER (Specfy type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ID Is not, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including aolcitaebon/contract subject matter where feasible)

(see page 2)

Except as provMed herein. all tenms and conditions of -h doruent referenced in Item GA or 1A," as heretofore c

15A. NAMEANDTITLEOFSIGNER,('Trypeorprint) -

15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

¶ANDARDFORM 30 (REV 10-83)

ýFtutxffc,- -AJ TINrVI 0 0



2 - - -.. ,..,...,L-,~ 7-1,

-. -¼- •' �'-. p .1 Cont ract No: NRC-09-97-205 I 

ModificationNo0. 17 
Page 2 of 3,

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the total contract ceiling and obligated amount 
by $6,210 for severance pay in accordance with the contractor's letter dated 8/14/02, and 
(2) designate $540 already obligated under the subject contract for the remaining portion of the 
severance pay. [Note: The requested severance pay total of $6,750 is a result of a partial 
termination of the financial services, Commercial and Federal Voucher Payments, under the 
contract]. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows: - -

1. Subsection A.4.1, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - LABOR HOUR, is hereby 
revised to incorporate the following provision for labor hour services (Debt Collection): 

"a. The ceiling for providing the fixed hourly labor for Debt Collection service on a 
labor hour basis is $66,790 and $6,750 for severance pay as stated above.  

b. The total amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to the Debt 
Collection service is $66,790 and $6,750 for severance pay as stated above." 

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.  

A summary of obligations from award date, through the date of this action is given below.

Total FY1 997 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY1 998 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY1 999 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY2000 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY2001 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY2002 Obligation Amount: 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:

$ 456,000 
$1,006,425 
$ 41,375 
$ 497,605 
$ 510,855 
$ 117,115 

$2,629,375

This modification obligates FY 2002 funds in the amount of $6,210.

-t ,.'.� ,- -


